### 503204203 03/04/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3250818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS SEITZ	10/11/2010
ULRIKE WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN	10/12/2010
PETER DAHMEN	10/12/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG	
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50	
City:	MONHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13915831
Application Number:	14461868
Application Number:	14462938
Application Number:	14462945
Application Number:	14462949

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023712600

**Email:** resmond@skgf.com, dcadieux@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2400.3400004/RWE/JJG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. ESMOND	
SIGNATURE:	/ Robert W. Esmond, #32,893 /	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2015	

PATENT 503204203 REEL: 035084 FRAME: 0840

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=24003400000\_ASGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035084 FRAME: 0841

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- 1. Dr. Thomas SEITZ, Rietherbach 10b, 40764 Langenfeld, DE
- 2. Dr. Ulrike WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN, Oberer Markenweg 85, 56566 Neuwied, DE
- 3. Dr. Peter DAHMEN, Altebrücker Str.61, 41470 Neuss, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50, 40789 MONHEIM, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

USSN: 12/881,281 Filing date: September 14, 2010

#### Active compound combinations

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
2010-10-11	1. Jeans / Mr
2010 - 10 - 12	2. Mile Seel Mr
2010-10-12	3. Pet Da

BCS09-3114 - US 01

RECORDED: 03/04/2015

**PATENT** REEL: 035084 FRAME: 0842